## ORIGINAL

Decision No. 56585

RM

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ) A. R. PEARSON TRUCK COMPANY, INC., ) successor to ALBERTO R. PEARSON, and ) ALBERTO R. PEARSON, as Executor of the) Estate of ATLEE R. PEARSON, Deceased, ) doing business as A. R. PEARSON TRUCK ) CO., for a certificate of public con- ) venience and necessity to operate as ) a highway common carrier of special ) commodities with some exceptions be- ) tween various points and places in ) Southern California pursuant to Public) Utilities Code Sections 1063-1064. )

Application No. 36197

## SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant having so requested in writing and good cause appearing

IT IS ORDERED:

That Decision No. 55255 dated July 9, 1957 and Decision No. 55827 dated November 12, 1957, both in this proceeding, be

and each of them is, amended as follows:

Whenever in either of said decisions the name of applicant appears as "A. R. Pearson Truck Company, Inc." said name shall be corrected to read "A. R. Pearson Truck Co., Inc."

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco \_, California, this 22 day of 1958. esident Commissioners